ALBANY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CRAIG D. APPLE, SR. SHERIFF



MICHAEL S. MONTELEONE EXECUTIVE UNDERSHERIFF

County Court House Albany, New York 12207 (518) 487-5400 WWW.ALBANYCOUNTYSHERIFF.COM

October 2, 2024

Honorable Joanne Cunningham Legislative Clerk's Office 112 State Street, Room 710 Albany, New York 12207

Re:

Request for Legislative Action

Dear Chairwoman Cunningham:

The attached correspondence is forwarded for presentation to the Albany County Legislature.

Legislative approval is requested authorizing the acceptance of the bid results from RFB #2024-050 and entering into a contract with Pittsfield Communications of Pittsfield, MA for services and preventative maintenance of agency two-way radios. This contract term will be for five (5) years with annual amount not to exceed \$39,520.00.

Should there be any questions, do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

D. Apple, Sr.

Att.

cc: Hon. Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive

Hon. Wanda Willingham, Audit & Finance Committee

DATE: RECEIVED: REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION RECEIVED BY: METHOD: <u>HAND</u> COURIER MAIL September 26, 2024 DATE: ALBANY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE **DEPARTMENT:** SHERIFF CRAIG D. APPLE SR. **CONTACT PERSON:** TELEPHONE: 518-447-5440 DEPT. REPRESENTATIVE ATTENDING SHERIFF CRAIG D. APPLE SR. COMMITTEE MEETING: **PURPOSE OF REQUEST:** ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW AMENDMENT OF PRIOR LEGISLATION APPROVAL/ADOPTION OF PLAN/PROCEDURE **BOND APPROVAL BUDGET AMENDMENT (SEE BELOW)** CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION (SEE BELOW) **ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT** HOME RULE REQUEST PROPERTY CONVEYANCE OTHER: (STATE BRIEFLY IF NOT LISTED ABOVE) Awarding recommendation for RFB 2024-050 (Attached) **CONCERNING BUDGET AMENDMENTS** STATE, THE FOLLOWING INCREASE ACCOUNT/LINE NO. SOURCE OF FUNDS: TITLE CHANGE: CONCERNING CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION, STATE THE FOLLOWING: TYPE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER/CONTRACT AMENDMENT PURCHASE (EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES) LEASE (EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES) REQUIREMENTS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES **EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING** GRANT:

RENEWAL

SETTLEMENT OF A CLAIM RELEASE OF LIABILITY OTHER: (STATE BRIEFLY)

SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE

FOR COUNSEL USE ONLY

	RACT AUTHORIZATION	I (CONT'D)	- Landing	
TATE THE FOLLOW				
CONTRACT TERMS		PARTY (NAME/ADDRES	S):	
	Pittsfield Communic		11	
	1502 West Housaton	ic Street Pittsfield, MA 0120) i	
	AMOUNT/RATE SCH	FDULF/FFE:		
	39,520/per year			
	TERM:	05/01/2024 thru 04/30/20)29	
		S: Two way radio service a	and preventative m	naintenance
CONTRACT FUNDIA	IO.			
CONTRACT FUNDIN	ANTICIPATED IN CU	RRENT BUDGET: YES	X	NO
	FUNDING SOURCE:	INCLINI BODOLI. TEO		
	101151110000110			
	COUNTY BUDGET A	CCOUNTS:		
	REVENUE:			
	APPROPRIATION:			
	BOND(RES. NO. & D.	ATE OF ADOPTION)		
ONCERNING ALL RI			VEC	NO V
MANDATED PROGR			YES	NOX
IF MANDATED CITE	: AUTHORITY JRRENT ADOPTED BU	DGET: YES		NO
	EVENUE APPROPRIA			
IF 1ES, INDICATE N	EVENUE AFFIOFNIA	HON ACCOUNTS.		
FISCAL IMPACT - FL	JNDING:	(DOLLARS OR PERCEN	TAGES)	
FEDERAL	0%			
STATE	0%			
COUNTY	100%			
TERM/LENGTH OF F	FUNDING			
DDEVIOUS DEOUS	STS FOR IDENTICAL O	R SIMILAR ACTION:	•	
RESOLUTION/LAW		I Chine II / 10 / 10 / 1		
DATE OF ADOPTION				
DATE OF ADOL TO	••			
JUSTIFICATION:	(STATE BRIEFLY WI	HY LEGISLATIVE ACTION IS	REQUESTED)	
Per RFB 2024-050 T		and Preventative Maintena		
see attached bid an	d tabulations.			
				==
BACK-UP MATERIAL	_ SUBMITTED	(I.E. APPLICATION/APP	ROVAL NOTICES	FROM FUNDING SOU
BID TABULATION SI	HEET, CIVIL SERVICE	APPROVAL NOTICE, PROG	RAM ANNOUNCE	MENT, CONTRACTS
AND/OR ANY MATE	RIALS WHICH EXPLAI	N OR SUPPORT THE REQU	EST FOR LEGISLA	ATIVE ACTION.)
SUBMITTED BY:	CRAIG D. APPLE SR	u.		
TITLE:	SHERIFF			

COUNTY OF ALBANY

BID FORM

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Title:

Two Way Radio Service and Preventative Maintenance

Bid Number: 2024-050

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Pamela O Neill, Purchasing Agent Albany County Department of General Services **Purchasing Division** 112 State Street, Room 1000 Albany, NY 12207

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into a Contract with the owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the Disposition of Bid Security. This Bid may remain open for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign the Contract and submit the Contract Security and other documents required by the Contract Documents within fifteen days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in this Contract, that:
 - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following addenda: (If none, so state)

Date

Number

(receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged) and also copies of the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders;

(b) BIDDER has examined the site and locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work and has made such independent investigations as BIDDER deems necessary;

(c)	This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any
	undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with
	any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation;
	BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to
	submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person,
	firm or a corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by
	collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the
	owner

- 4. BIDDER will complete the Work for the following prices(s): (Attach Bid Proposal)
- 5. BIDDER agrees to commence the Work within the number of calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the Contract. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be completed within the number of Calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the contract.
- 6. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - (a) Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate (Attachment "A")
 - (b) Acknowledgment by Bidder (Attachment "B")
 - (c) Vendor Responsibility Questionnaire (Attachment "C")
 - (d) Iranian Energy Divestment Certification (Attachment "D")
 - (e) MS-4-1 Certification Statement RE: Stormwter Discharges (Attachment "E")
 - (f) Bidder Qualification Questionnaire (Attachment "F")
 - (g) Non Interruption of Work Agreement (Attachment "G")
 - (h) Required Apprenticeship Training Program Documentation (refer to RFB Section 27)
- 7. Communication concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc	
1502 West Housatonic Street	
Pittsfield, MA 01201	
Phone: 413-448-8214	

8. Terms used in this Bid have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract and General Provisions.

COUNTY OF ALBANY

BID FORM

Two Way Radio Service and Preventative Maintenance

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Bid Number: 2024-050

Title:

Hourly Rate for 8 Hours on 8	Site Weekly \$ 760.00 x 52 weeks \$ 39,520.00
Hourly Rate for additional 8	Hours Weekly if required \$760.00
COMPANY:	Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc
ADDRESS:	1502 West Housatonic Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	Pittsfield, MA 01201
TEL. NO.:	413-448-8214
FAX NO.:	413-448-6263
FEDERAL TAX ID NO.:	043204725
REPRESENTATIVE:	John Ullrich
E-MAIL:	jullrich@pittsfieldcommunications.com
SIGNATURE AND TITLE	MUND PRESIDENT
DATE 4-22-2024	

The undersigned guarantees the accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained. (Please print in ink or type in the spaces provided). Attach additional sheets if necessary. This statement of Bidder's qualifications is required of all Bidders. Additional data on Bidder's qualifications may be requested from selected Bidders after the Bid opening.

1.	How many years has your firm been in business? 31 years
2.	List up to three (3) projects of this nature that you have completed in the last three (3) years, and give the name, address and telephone number of a reference from each. Also give the completion date, the original contract bid price and the completed cost of each project listed.
	1. Albany County - Kevin Demerest - 58 Verda Drive, Clarksville NY 12041 518-857-9559
	\$39,520.00 - Completion 3-31-2024
	2. Greene County NY - Dan King - 25 Volunteer Drive, Cairo NY 12413 518-622-3643
	\$278,800.00 - Completion - 2022
	3. Schoharie County - Sheriff Stevens - 157 Steadman Way, Howes Cave, NY 12092
	518-295-8114
	\$365,786.00 - Completion - 2022

3.	List projects presently under contract by your firm, the dollar volume of the contract and the percentage completion of the contract.
	Albany Police Department - \$99,840.00 - Expires 3/31/2029
	Schoharie County - \$32,549.00 - Expires - 12-31-2024
	Fulton County Sheriff - \$21,601.00 - Expires 12-31-2024
4.	Has your firm ever failed to complete work awarded to it, if so, state where and why.
	No
5.	Is your firm presently or has your firm ever been a party defendant in a lawsuit commenced against your firm alleging failure to properly complete work in accordance with the contract for same; if so, give details.
	No

6.	Has your firm received two (2) final determinations within any consecutive six-year period, the second final determination occurring within the past five (5) years, that your firm willfully failed to pay the prevailing rate of wages or to provide supplements with Article 8 of the Labor Law, it so, give details.
	No
7.	Do you plan to sublet any part of this work? If so, give details.
	No
8.	Give the name, address and telephone number of an individual who represents each of the following and whom the Owner may contact to investigate your financial responsibility: a surety, and a bank.
	Killeen Arace & Quinn, PC
	4 Second Street
	Pittsfield Ma. 01202
	413-443-7366

9.	Give a summary of your financial statement. (List assets and liabilities, use an insert sheet, if needed).				
	See attached sheet.				
10.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a corporation, state the name and title of all officers. If a partnership, state the name of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name.) It is absolutely necessary that information be furnished.				
	Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc				
	Correct Name of Bidder				
	(a) The business is a: Corporation				
	(b) The address of principal place of business is: 1502 West Housatonic Street, Pittsfield Ma 01201				
	18 Wade Road, Latham NY 12110				
	(c) The names of the corporate officers, or partners, or individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:				
	John Ullrich - President				

PITTSFIELD COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC. STATEMENTS OF

INCOME AND RETAINED EARNINGS For the Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

,	2023	% of Income	2022	% of Income
INCOME	\$ 4,186,883	100.00	\$ 3,949,688	100.00
COST OF GOODS SOLD Beginning Inventory Add: Materials Freight Direct Labor	55,827 1,037,863 23,838 941,061	1.33 24.79 0.57 22.48	53,916 753,933 27,715 923,086	1.37 19.09 0.70 23.37
Contracted Services Related Payroll Taxes Less: Ending Inventory	39,675 72,983 (60,225)	0.95 1.74 <u>(1.44)</u>	95,918 72,905 (55,827)	2.43 1.85 (1.41)
Total Cost of Goods Sold	2,111,022	50.42	1,871,646	47.40
GROSS PROFIT	2,075,861	49.58	2,078,042	52.60
OPERATING EXPENSES	2,200,566	52.56	1,997,987	50.59
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS	(124,705)	(2.98)	80,055	2.01
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES Interest Income Gain on Sale of Assets	5,162 117,335	0.12 2.80	48 139,000	0.00 3.52
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES	(2,208)	(0.06)	219,103	5.53
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES	7,575	0.18	16,076	0.41
NET INCOME (LOSS)	(9,783)	(0.24)	203,027	5.12
RETAINED EARNINGS, beginning	784,845		646,831	
LESS: SUBCHAPTER S DISTRIBUTIONS	(206,438)		(65,013)	
RETAINED EARNINGS, ending	\$ 568,624		<u>\$ 784,845</u>	

11. Is your firm qualified to do business If No, signing this qualification sta prior to award of contract immediate	tement constitutes agreement to obtain such qualification
	Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc
	Firm
Dated: 4-22-2024	By Mild
	John Ullrich - President (Typed)

ATTACHMENT "G" NON-INTERRUPTION OF WORK AGREEMENT

By submission of the bid for:

The bidder agrees that if this bid is accepted, he/she will not intentionally engage in any course of conduct or activity, or employ for the purposes of performing the public work, any subcontractors, employees, labor or materials which will or may result in the interruption of the performance of the public work due to labor strife or unrest by workmen employed by the bidder or by any of the trades working in or about the public works and/or premises where the work is being performed.

Firm:	Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc
Ву:	100 has
	(Signature)
	John Ullrich
	(Typed)
Title:	John Ullrich - President
Date:	4-22-2024

ATTACHMENT "A" NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 103-D OF THE NEW YORK STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW

- A. By submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organizations, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of knowledge and belief:
- (1) The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor.
- (2) Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not knowingly been disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder, directly or indirectly, prior to opening, to any bidder or to any competitor.
- (3) No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.

A bid shall not be considered for award nor shall any award be made where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder cannot make the foregoing certification, the bidder shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons thereof. Where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with, the bid shall not be considered for any award nor shall any award be made unless the head of the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid is made, or his designee, determines that such disclosure was not made for the purpose of restricting competition.

The fact that a bidder (a) has published price lists, rates, or tariffs covering items being procured, (b) has informed prospective customer of proposed or pending publication of new or revised price lists for such items, or (c) has sold the same items to other customers at the same prices being bid, does not constitute, without more, a disclosure within the meaning of paragraph "A" above.

B. Any bid hereafter made to any political subdivision of the state or any public department, agency or official thereof by a corporate bidder for work or services performed or to be performed or goods sold or to be sold, where competitive bidding is required by statute, rule, regulation, local law, and where such bid contains the certification referred to in paragraph "A" of this section, shall be deemed to have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the bidder, and such authorization shall be deemed to include the submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of the certificate as to non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation

Signature

President

Title

4-22-2024

Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc Company Name

Date

ATTACHMENT "C" ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR IS:						
PRIME CONTRACTOR						
VENDOR'S LEGAL BUSINESS NAME Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc			3. IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS a) FEIN # 04-3204725 b) DUNS #80-899-7241			
4. D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applie	able) & COUNTY FIELD:		5. WEBSITE ADDRESS (if applicable)			
6. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE O	F BUSINESS/EXECUTIVE OFF	ICE	7. TELEPHONE NUMBER		8. FAX NUMBER	
1502 West Housatonic St	reet, Pittsfield Ma 01	201	413-448-821	14	413-448-6263	
9. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE O IN NEW YORK STATE, if different from		FICE	10. TELEPHONE NUMBER		11. FAX NUMBER 518-313-7104	
18 Wade Road, Latham NY	12110		518-250-519	כ		
12. AUTHORIZED CONTACT FOR THE Name John Ullrich Title President Telephone Number 413-448-82 Fax Number 413-448-6263 e-mail jullrich@pittsfielde 13. LIST ALL OF THE VENDOR'S PRI	14 communications.com			سغبسية ودريت		
a) NAME John Ullrich	TITLE President	b) NAME		TITLE		
c) NAME	TITLE	d) NAME		TITLE		
A DETAILED EXPLANATION IS REQUIRED FOR EACH QUESTION ANSWERED WITH A "YES," AND MUST BE PROVIDED AS AN ATTACHMENT TO THE COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE. YOU MUST PROVIDE ADEQUATE DETAILS OR DOCUMENTS TO AID THE COUNTY IN MAKING A DETERMINATION OF VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY. PLEASE NUMBER EACH RESPONSE TO MATCH THE QUESTION NUMBER.						
14. DOES THE VENDOR USE, OR HAS IT USED IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS, ANY OTHER BUSINESS NAME, FEIN, or D/B/A OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED IN ITEMS 2-4 ABOVE? List all other business name(s), Federal Employer Identification Number(s) or any D/B/A names and the dates that these names or numbers were/are in use. Explain the relationship to the vendor.						
TO THE VENDOR, INCLUDING PAST ONE (1) YEARS HAVE SE	TO THE VENDOR, INCLUDING PRICIPAL OWNERS AND OFFICERS, WHO NOW SERVE OR IN THE PAST ONE (1) YEARS HAVE SERVED AS:					
a) An elected or appointed public official or officer? List each individual's name, business title, the name of the organization and position elected or appointed to, and dates of service						
b) An officer of any political p List each individuals name, with applicable service date	nty organization in Albany Count business title or consulting capa s.	iy, whether p city and the	aid or unpaid? official political posi	tion held	Ycs Ycs	☑ No

16.	WITHIN THE PAST (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR, ANY INDIVIDUALS SERVING IN MANAGE OR CONSULTING CAPACITY, PRINCIPAL OWNERS, OFFICERS, MAIOR STOCKHOLDER(S) (I OR MORE OF THE VOTING SHARES FOR PUBLICLY TRADED COMPANIES, 25% OR MORE OF SHARES FOR ALL OTHER COMPANIES), AFFLITIATE OR ANY PERSON INVOLVED IN THE BIDDING OR CONTRACTING PROCESS:	0%	
	 a) 1. been suspended, debarred or terminated by a local, state or federal authority in connection wit contract or contracting process; 	ha Yes	☑ No
	2. been disqualified for cause as a bidder on any permit, license, concession franchise or lease;]
	3. entered into an agreement to a voluntary exclusion from bidding/contracting;		1
	 had a bid rejected on an Albany County contract for failure to comply with the MacBride Fair Employment Principles; 		
	had a low bid rejected on a local, state or federal contract for failure to meet statutory affirmat action or M/WBE requirements on a previously held contract;	ive	
	 had status as a Women's Business Enterprise, Minority Business Enterprise or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, de-certified, revoked or forfeited; 		
	been subject to an administrative proceeding or civil action seeking specific performance or restitution in connection with any local, state or federal government contract;		
	been denied an award of a local, state or federal government contract, had a contract suspende had a contract terminated for non-responsibility; or	d or	
	had a local, state or federal government contract suspended or terminated for cause prior to the completion of the term of the contract.	•	
	b) been indicted, convicted, received a judgment against them or a grant of immunity for any busine related conduct constituting a crime under local, state or federal law including but not limited to, extortion, bribery, racketeering, price-fixing, bid collusion or any crime related to truthfulness are business conduct?	fraud	№ М
	 been issued a citation, notice, violation order, or are pending an administrative hearing or proceed determination of violations of: 	ing or	☑ No
	1. federal, state or local health laws, rules or regulations.		
17.	IN THE PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES: I HAD ANY CLAIMS, JUDGMENTS, INJUNCTIONS, LIENS, FINES OR PENALTIES SECURED BY ANY GOVERNMEN AGENCY? Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. State whether the situation(s) was a clain judgment, injunction, lien or other with an explanation. Provide the name(s) and address(es) of the agency amount of the original obligation and outstanding balance. If any of these items are open, unsatisfied, indithe status of each item as "open" or "unsatisfied."	TAL n, y, the	№ Мо
18.	DURING THE PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR FAILED TO:		
	 a) file returns or pay any applicable federal, state or city taxes? Identify the taxing jurisdiction, type of tax, liability year(s), and tax liability amount the vendor for to file/pay and the current status of the liability. 	niled Yes	☑ No
	b) file returns or pay New York State unemployment insurance? Indicate the years the vendor failed to file/pay the insurance and the current status of the liability	y. Yes	☑ No
	c) Property Tax Indicate the years the vendor failed to file.	Yes	☑ No
19.	HAVE ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS BEEN INITIATED BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OF THE AFFILIATES: WITHIN THE PAST SEVEN (7) YEARS (WHETHER OR NOT CLOSED) OR IS A BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING PENDING BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES REGARDLESS OR THE DATE OF FILING? Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. If it is an affiliate, include the affiliate's and FEIN. Provide the court name, address and docket number. Indicate if the proceedings have been intremain pending or have been closed. If closed, provide the date closed.	ANY	☑ No
20.	IS THE VENDOR CURRENTLY INSOLVENT, OR DOES VENDOR CURRENTLY HAVE REASON BELIEVE THAT AN INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT AGAIN IT? Provide financial information to support the vendor's current position, for example, Current Ration, D Ration, Age of Accounts Payable, Cash Flow and any documents that will provide the agency with an understanding of the vendor's situation.	ST	☑ No

•

21.	IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ANY AFFILIATES:	☐ Yes	☑ No	
	 a) defaulted or been terminated on, or had its surety called upon to complete, any contract (public or private) awarded; 			
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. Detail the situation(s) that gave rise to the negative action, any corrective action taken by the vendor and the name of the contracting agency.			

Type and hare.

I "Affiliate" meaning: (a) any entity in which the vendor owns more than 50% of the voting stock; (b) any individual, entity or group of principal owners or officers who own more than 50% of the voting stock of the vendor; or (c) any entity whose voting stock is more than 50% owned by the same individual, entity or group described in clause (b). In addition, if a vendor owns less than 50% of the voting stock of another entity, but directs or has the right to direct such entity's daily operations, that entity will be an "affiliate" for purposes of this questionnaire.

ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

FEIN#

State of: Massachuse	t)s	3
)	ss:
County of Berkshire	}	

CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned: recognizes that this questionnaire is submitted for the express purpose of assisting the County of Albany in making a determination regarding an award of contract or approval of a subcontract; acknowledges that the County may in its discretion, by means which it may choose, verify the truth and accuracy of all statements made herein; acknowledges that intentional submission of false or misleading information may constitute a felony under Penal Law Section 210.40 or a misdemeanor under Penal Law Section 210.35 or Section 210.45, and may also be punishable by a fine and/or imprisonment of up to five years under 18 USC Section 1001 and may result in contract termination; and states that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, accurate and complete.

The undersigned certifies that he/she:

- Has not altered the content of the questions in the questionnaire in any manner;
- Has read and understands all of the items contained in the questionnaire and any pages attached by the submitting vendor;
- Has supplied full and complete responses to each item therein to the best of his/her knowledge, information ad belief;
- Is knowledgeable about the submitting vendor's business and operations;
- Understands that Albany County will rely on the information supplied in the questionnaire when entering into a contract with the vendor;
- Is under duty to notify the Albany County Purchasing Division of any material changes to the vendor's responses.

Name of Business Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc Address 1502 West Housatonic Street City, State, Zip

Pittsfield, MA 01201

Swom before me this 22 day of April 2064

Bubble Word Wholehouse
Notary Public

Signature of Owner

Printed Name of Signatory John Ullrich

Title President

BROOKE MORGAN MOREHOUSE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachus My Commission Expires May 15, 2026

Broke Morga Morehouse

Broke Morga Morehouse

ATTACHMENT "B" ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BIDDER

STATE OF)		
COUNTY O	F)	SS.:	
On	this		_day	of			, 200_, before me personally appeared
who executed	the w	ithin inst	rumen	L and			wn and known to me to be the same person(s) described in a rally) acknowledged to me that he (or they) executed the same
WIIO CHICOLOG				,	- 110 (01		,,,
							Notary Public, State of
							Qualified in
							Commission Expires
If Corporation	n:						Commission Express
STATE OF	Massac	:husetts			`		
COUNTY O					.)	SS.:	
0-	4Lin	22nd	da.	a.e	April		, 200 <u>24</u> , before me personally appeare
John Ullrich	uns	22nd	_uay	01	Whili	to me kr	nown, who, being by me sworn, did say that he resides at (giv
address)	487 She	ffield Plain,	Sheffiel	ld Ma. (1257		; that he is the (give title of the (name of corporation
President Pittsfield Commu	inication	Suclame 1	Inc				of the (name of corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above
				of the) corno	wation on	
					5 CULDL	нанон, ан	d that the seal affixed to the instrument is such corporate sea
that it was so	affixe	d by orde	er of t	he bo	ard of	directors of	d that the seal affixed to the instrument is such corporate sea of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like
that it was so order	affixe	d by orde	er of t	he bo	ard of	directors o	of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like
that it was so	affixe	d by orde	er of t	he bo	ard of	directors o	of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like
that it was so	affixe	d by orde	er of t	he bo	ard of	directors o	of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like BUOKL MONGAL MOLLHOUSE
that it was so	affixe BROOK	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by lik BUOKE MONTH MOLLINGUE Notary Public, State of MassachuseHs
that it was so	affixe BROOK	d by orde	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by lik BUOKE MONTH MOLLINGUE Notary Public, State of MassachuseHs
that it was so	affixe BROOK	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P mormosith of My Commission	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	Buocke Motoral Mollhouse The Notary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts
that it was so order.	BROOM Com	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P mormosith of My Commission	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	BUOKE MONGAL MOLLINGUE Notary Public, State of Massachusetts
that it was so	BROOM Com	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P mormosith of My Commission	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF	BROOM Com	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P mormosith of My Commission	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	Buocke Motoral Mollhouse The Notary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts
that it was so order.	BROOM Com	d by orde E MORGAI Notary P mormosith of My Commission	N MORE	he bo Hous	ard of	directors o	Buocke Mowal Mollhows Notary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Motary P monvesity May 16,	N MORE Number	HOUS	E	directors o	Bubble Montal Mollhouse Rotary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts Commission Expires 5/15/86
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF COUNTY Of	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Mothal Mollhouse Robble Mothal Mollhouse Notary Public, State of Massachuse Qualified in Massachuse Commission Expires 5/15/26 200, before me personally came ne individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duty
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF COUNTY Of	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Mothal Mollhouse Robble Mothal Mollhouse Notary Public, State of Massachuse Qualified in Massachuse Commission Expires 5/15/26 200, before me personally came ne individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duty
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts Commission Expires
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF COUNTY Of	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Mothal Mollhouse Robble Mothal Mollhouse Notary Public, State of Massachuse Qualified in Massachuse Commission Expires 5/15/26 200, before me personally came ne individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duty
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Mothal Mollhouse Robble Mothal Mollhouse Notary Public, State of Massachuse Qualified in Massachuse Commission Expires 5/15/26 200, before me personally came ne individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duty
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Montal Mollhouse Rotary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts Commission Expires 5/15/86
If Partnership STATE OF COUNTY Of the sworn, did degree was the same as the s	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Mountal Molling Notary Public, State of Massachusetts Qualified in Massachusetts Commission Expires
that it was so order. If Partnership STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	BROOM Com	E MORGAI Notary P monvesible May 16,	er of the N MORE Massach	day c	erd of	SS.:	Bubble Monday Molly Moll

Attachment "D" Certification Pursuant to Section 103-g Of the New York State General Municipal Law

- A. By submission of this bid/proposal, each bidder/proposer and each person signing on behalf of any bidder/proposer certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the New York State Finance Law.
- B. A Bid/Proposal shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where the condition set forth in Paragraph A above has not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder/proposer cannot make the foregoing certification set forth in Paragraph A above, the bidder/proposer shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons therefor. Where Paragraph A above cannot be complied with, the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid/proposal is made, or his designee, may award a bid/proposal, on a case by case business under the following circumstances:
 - 1. The investment activities in Iran were made before April 12, 2012, the investment activities in Iran have not been expanded or renewed after April 12, 2012, and the Bidder/Proposer has adopted, publicized and is implementing a formal plan to cease the investment activities in Iran and to refrain from engaging in any new investments in Iran; or
 - 2. The political subdivision makes a determination that the goods or services are necessary for the political subdivision to perform its functions and that, absent such an exemption, the political subdivision would be unable to obtain the goods or services for which the contract is offered. Such determination shall be made in writing and shall be a public document.

Signature

President

Title

4-22-2024

Date

Pittsfield Communications Systems, Inc

Company Name